

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 12/10/2021 Bill No: 2021-2333, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Status: Passed Finally

Services

Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Safety to enter into a License Agreement or Agreement(s) with the City of Greensburg, on behalf of its Greensburg Volunteer Fire Department, at no cost for temporary use of a City of Pittsburgh fire truck due to a recent accident that has left Greensburg Volunteer Fire Department without an operational fire truck for an indefinite amount of time.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Safety to enter into a License Agreement or Agreement(s) with the City of Greensburg, on behalf of its Greensburg Volunteer Fire Department, Greensburg Volunteer Hose Company No. 2 and any other affiliated Companies under the direct control and authority of the Greensburg Volunteer Fire Department, for use of a City of Pittsburgh fire truck identified as:

Seagrave Concorde, 100' Rear Mount Aerial Truck Manufacturer Number 1F9FM38T27CST2139

**Section 2**. Such Agreement(s) shall be at no cost to the City and shall be in a form authorized by the City Solicitor.